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6. Associates 

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows: 

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association 

7. Addresses 

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows: 

Name Address 

Geoffery Donald Brereton 2 Aileen Ave, Heidelberg West 
VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA 3081 

Signature 

print name Geoffery Donald Brereton capacity Director 

sign here date 04/07/2025 

DIRECTIONS 

(1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the 
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of 
persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each 
group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form. 

(2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. 

(3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001 . 

(4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. 

(5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an 
associate has a relevant interest in. 

(6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100. 

(7) Include details of: 

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of 
any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any 
contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or 
arrangement; and 

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or 
disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification 
applies). 

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001 . 

(8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write 
"unknown". 

(9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was 
acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition . Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on 
the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in 
relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired. 



Annexure

Holder of relevant interest
Date of 

acquisition
Consideratio

n - cash

Class and 
number of 
securities

Closing 
Balance

Description
VEN shares on 

issue
% 

interest

KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 14-May-25 1,482.37$   300,000 72,300,000 Market movement ordinary shares 1,973,221,865 3.66%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 20-May-25 9,996.82$   2,000,000 74,300,000 Market movement ordinary shares 1,980,331,865 3.75%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 26-May-25 9,976.90$   2,000,000 76,300,000 Market movement ordinary shares 1,997,131,865 3.82%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 28-May-25 6,550.70$   1,336,380 77,636,380 Market movement ordinary shares 1,997,131,865 3.89%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 29-May-25 3,318.10$   663,620 78,300,000 Market movement ordinary shares 1,997,131,865 3.92%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 29-May-25 15,000,000 93,300,000 Rights Issue - Shortfall ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.47%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 3-Jun-25 8,984.64$   1,792,938 95,092,938 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.56%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 4-Jun-25 1,035.31$   207,062 95,300,000 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.57%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 24-Jun-25 1,004.99$   250,000 95,550,000 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.58%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 25-Jun-25 45.01$          10,000 95,560,000 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.58%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 26-Jun-25 1,960.00$   490,000 96,050,000 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.60%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 27-Jun-25 11,482.43$ 2,863,120 98,913,120 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.74%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 30-Jun-25 1,062.22$   265,556 99,178,676 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.75%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 1-Jul-25 15,390.25$ 3,871,324 103,050,000 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.94%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 2-Jul-25 3,093.47$   789,775 103,839,775 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 4.98%
KYGEM SUPER FUND PTY LTD <KYGEM SUPER FUND A/C 3-Jul-25 2,840.90$   710,225 104,550,000 Market movement ordinary shares 2,086,913,644 5.01%
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